Attorneys At Law

www.lawfla.com

11 AUG 18 AM 8: 12

COMMISSION

August 17, 2011

BY HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Elizabeth Draper Division of Economic Regulation Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

110241-90

Dear Ms. Draper:

Per our conversation, please find the following tariff sheets for review and approval:

First Revised Sheet No. 91 cancelling Original Sheet No. 91

First Revised Sheet No. 93 cancelling Original Sheet No. 93

First Revised Sheet No. 94 cancelling Original Sheet No. 94

First Revised Sheet No. 95 cancelling Original Sheet No. 95

These are being filed for the purpose and reasons as set forth in our letter and filing of July 26, 2011 and we would request that you process these revisions as part of that filing.

Thank you for bringing this to our attention.

Sincerely,

Norman H. Horton, Jr.

NHH/amb Enclosures

Cc:

Mr. Stuart L. Shoaf

Ms. Ann Cole, Clerk

05861 AUG 18 =

RATE SCHEDULE FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE – 2 (FTS-2)

Availability:

Throughout the Company's Service Area.

Applicability and Character of Service:

Firm Transportation Service provided to any individually metered non-residential Customer whose annual Gas usage is equal to or greater than 2,000 therms but less than 87,500 therms, and for which the Company has received a Request for Transportation Service in compliance with the provisions of Section 14 of this Tariff.

Gas Delivery Service Rates and Charges:

Customer Charge:

\$70.00 per month

Gas Delivery Service Rate:

\$0.31801 per therm

Minimum Bill:

The minimum monthly bill under this Rate Schedule is the Customer Charge.

Special Terms and Conditions of Service:

- (1) Service under this Rate Schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this Tariff, as such may be amended from time to time, under the authority of the Commission.
- (2) In addition to the above Gas Delivery Service rates and charges, Customers served under this Rate Schedule may be subject to other applicable Billing Adjustments.

Issued By:

Stuart L. Shoaf, President

Issued On:

July 26, 2011

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Issued By:

Stuart L. Shoaf, President

Issued On:

July 26, 2011

Effective:

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Issued By: Stuart L. Shoaf, President

Issued On: July 26, 2011

RATE SCHEDULE FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE -4 (FTS-4)

Availability:

Throughout the Company's

Service Area. Applicability and

Character of Service:

Firm Transportation Service provided to any individually metered non-residential Customer whose annual Gas usage is equal to or greater than 87,500 therms but less than 1,000,000 therms, and for which the Company has received a Request for Transportation Service in compliance with the provisions of Section 14 of this Tariff.

Gas Delivery Service Rates and Charges:

Customer Charge:

\$2,000.00 per month

Gas Delivery Service Rate:

\$0.11749 per therm

Minimum Bill:

The minimum monthly bill shall be the Customer Charge and any applicable terms and conditions contained in the Service Agreement.

Service Agreement:

A Service Agreement accepted by the Company is a condition precedent for Service under this Rate Schedule. The term of the Service Agreement shall be set forth therein but shall not be less than one (1) year.

Special Terms and Conditions of Service:

- (1) Service under this Rate Schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this Tariff, as such may be amended from time to time, under the authority of the Commission.
- (2) In addition to the above Gas Delivery Service rates and charges, Customers served under this Rate Schedule may be subject to other applicable Billing Adjustments.

Issued By:

Stuart L. Shoaf, President

Issued On:

July 26, 2011

RATE SCHEDULE FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE – 2 (FTS-2)

Availability:

Throughout the Company's Service Area.

Applicability and Character of Service:

Firm Transportation Service provided to any individually metered non-residential Customer whose annual Gas usage is equal to or greater than 2,000 therms but less than 25,000 87,500 therms, and for which the Company has received a Request for Transportation Service in compliance with the provisions of Section 14 of this Tariff.

Gas Delivery Service Rates and Charges:

\$70.00 per month Customer Charge:

Gas Delivery Service Rate: \$0.31801 per therm

Minimum Bill:

The minimum monthly bill under this Rate Schedule is the Customer Charge.

Special Terms and Conditions of Service:

- Service under this Rate Schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations (1) contained in this Tariff, as such may be amended from time to time, under the authority of the Commission.
- In addition to the above Gas Delivery Service rates and charges, Customers (2) served under this Rate Schedule may be subject to other applicable Billing Adjustments.

Stuart L. Shoaf, President Issued By: Issued On:

July 14, 2008 July 26, 2011

RATE SCHEDULE FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE -3 (FTS-3)

Availability:

Throughout the Company's Service Area.

Applicability and Character of Service:

Firm Transportation Service provided to any individually metered non-residential Customer whose annual Gas usage is equal to or greater than 25,000 therms but less than 150,000 therms, and for which the Company has received a Request for Transportation Service in compliance with the provisions of Section 14 of this Tariff.

Gas Delivery Service Rates and Charges:

Customer Charge:	\$500.00 per month
Gas Delivery Service Rate:	\$0.06610 per therm

Minimum Bill:

The minimum monthly bill under this Rate Schedule is the Customer Charge.

Special Terms and Conditions of Service:

- Service under this Rate Schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations (1)contained in this Tariff, as such may be amended from time to time, under the authority of the Commission.
- In addition to the above Gas Delivery Service rates and charges, Customers (2) served under this Rate Schedule may be subject to other applicable Billing Adjustments.

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Stuart L. Shoaf, President Issued By: July 14, 2008 July 26, 2011 Issued On:

Rate Schedule FTS-3 (Continued)

In the event the Company agrees to provide for the installation costs associated with converting a Customer's premises, appliances or equipment to natural Gas, the Company and Customer shall enter into an agreement as to the terms and conditions governing recovery of such conversion costs from the Customer. Under such circumstances the initial term of Gas Delivery Service shall, at a minimum, be the same as the period of conversion cost recovery stated in the agreement. A conversion cost recovery charge will be listed as a separate line item on the customer's bill to collect costs incurred; including carrying costs at the Company's overall approved cost of capital, in providing such conversion to natural gas. At such time as the Company has recovered its installation cost, the conversion cost recovery charge will be removed from the customer's bill.

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Issued By: Stuart L. Shoaf, President July 14, 2008 July 26, 2011 Issued On:

RATE SCHEDULE FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE -4 (FTS-4)

Availability:

Throughout the Company's

Service Area. Applicability and

Character of Service:

Firm Transportation Service provided to any individually metered non-residential Customer whose annual Gas usage is equal to or greater than 150,000 87,500 therms but less than 1,000,000 therms, and for which the Company has received a Request for Transportation Service in compliance with the provisions of Section 14 of this Tariff.

Gas Delivery Service Rates and Charges:

Customer Charge:

\$2,000.00 per month

Gas Delivery Service Rate:

\$0.11749 per therm

Minimum Bill:

The minimum monthly bill shall be the Customer Charge and any applicable terms and conditions contained in the Service Agreement.

Service Agreement:

A Service Agreement accepted by the Company is a condition precedent for Service under this Rate Schedule. The term of the Service Agreement shall be set forth therein but shall not be less than one (1) year.

Special Terms and Conditions of Service:

- (1) Service under this Rate Schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this Tariff, as such may be amended from time to time, under the authority of the Commission.
- (2) In addition to the above Gas Delivery Service rates and charges, Customers served under this Rate Schedule may be subject to other applicable Billing Adjustments.

Issued By:

Stuart L. Shoaf, President

Issued On:

July 14, 2008 July 26, 2011